Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1500349 SURF STUDIO APTSMC
License Type: Lodging 1801 S ATLANTIC AVE , COCOA BCH 12343

Insp Date: 12/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1243304 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.
Between units 6and 7

Violation Code
01-01-4

1500461 SOUTH BEACH INN

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1243366 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes

only.Between units 2 and 3. No breaker bar

1621253 4145 BY THE SEA

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1645886 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when

tested. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1701 S ATLANTIC AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4145 BOUGAINVILLEA DRIVE , LAUDERDALE BYTHESEA 33308

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1620936 MADISON

License Type: Lodging 329 MADISON ST , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1245808 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

01-04-4 No portable fire extinguisher present on the premises. For

reporting purposes only.No fire extinguisher by 9 on level 2

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1620867 CAMBRIA SUITES FT LAUDERDALE
License Type: Lodging 141 SW 19 CT , DANIA 33004
Insp Date: 12/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1188774 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat

Violation**

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1618777 ARIUM SUNRISE
License Type: Lodging 1501 NW 124 TER , SUNRISE 33323

Insp Date: 12/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1624535

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher needs to be recharged at 10-305.

Violation Code
01-02-4

1620860 HOLLYWOOD ALL SUITE

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1242338

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only. It doesn't make
sound.

Violation Code
05-02-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

334 ARIZONA ST , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1620708 HOLLYWOOD BEACH SUITES HOTEL AND HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 316 ARIZONA ST , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1096988

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only. It doesn't make
sound.

Violation Code
05-02-5

2329187
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1186422

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329385 SLS LUX BRICKELL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1188792
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

801 S MIAMI AVE , MIAMI 33130

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HILTON GARDEN INN MIAMI AIRPORT WEST
3550 NW 74 AVE , MIAMI 33122

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329367 AC HOTEL MIAMI AVENTURA

License Type: Lodging 20805 BISCAYNE BLVD , AVENTURA 33180

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1188839 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329385 SLS LUX BRICKELL

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 12/10/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

801 S MIAMI AVE , MIAMI 33130

Inspection Number: 1188792 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2329308 GATES HOTEL SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Lodging 2360 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1188759 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Laundry room
138177, expired on 09-06-2024, In 501-1134 and IN 501-
1145 newly installed. 499,999 BTU's water temperature
210&deg;F. Expired on 09-06-2024. **Repeat Violation**

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 2329367 AC HOTEL MIAMI AVENTURA
License Type: Lodging 20805 BISCAYNE BLVD , AVENTURA 33180
Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1188839 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat
Violation**

Violation Code
08-03-4

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2326056 HYATT PLACE MIAMI AIRPORT-WEST/DORAL
License Type: Lodging 3655 NW 82 AVE , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 12/08/2025

Violation Code
01-02-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 12/11/2025

Violation Code
01-02-4

2329126

Inspection Number: 1186393

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed by Room 301.

JUNER TRUCK INC
2101 W 52 ST, HIALEAH 33016

Inspection Number: 1639801

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Unit 107.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2327631 CAMDEN DORAL
License Type: Lodging 4790 NW 107TH AVENUE , MIAMI 33178

Insp Date: 12/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1642253

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire extinguisher next unit 802 at 4762 NW
107th ave building 8 in the recharge zone.

2314576
Lodging

License Number: COUNTRY LODGE

License Type:

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1243709

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher

missing between unit 138 and 137.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

651 N KROME AVE , FLORIDA CITY 43419

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2311339 ECONO LODGE INN & SUITES
License Type: Lodging 1223 NE 1ST AVENUE , FLORIDA CITY 33034

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1243247

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed no breaking device at fire extinguisher
between unit 111 and 112. Observed no breaking device at
fire extinguisher between unit 105 and 106.

Violation Code
01-06-4

2329358
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1186635
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

FOUR POINTS BY SHERATON MIAMI AIRPORT
3570 NW 74 AVE , MIAMI 33122

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329183
License Type: Lodging 11275 NW 12 ST , MIAMI 33172

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1186450

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. ObservedBoiler
certificate expire 03/01/2025, as per chief engineer
documents are submitted but state hasn't issue new
certificates.

Violation Code
08-01-4

2329358
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1186635

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL 134359,
FL 134358 expired 08/09/25

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT MIAMI DOLPHIN MALL

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

FOUR POINTS BY SHERATON MIAMI AIRPORT
3570 NW 74 AVE , MIAMI 33122

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2330668 DOWNTOWN VILLAS I
License Type: Lodging 439 NW 8 ST, MIAMI 33136
Insp Date: 12/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1640803 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher

License Number:

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 12/08/2025

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329470

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of
recharge. For reporting purposes only.By 203 - From
follow-up inspection 2025-12-09: Portable fire extinguisher
pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of
recharge.By 203 **Time Extended**

BRICKELL
145 SW 11 ST , MIAMI 33130

Inspection Number: 1185929

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2025-12-08: Observed fire alarm testing being conducted
at the time of inspection. **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOTEL INDIGO MIAMI BRICKELL / ATWELL SUITES MIAMI

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329418 CORAL REEF APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging 303-305 GALEN DR, KEY BISCAYNE 33149

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1184927 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-03-4

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-12: No boiler
certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available.
**Time Extended**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2607905 SOUTHBANK HOTEL AND CONFERENCE CENTER
License Type: Lodging 1515 PRUDENTIAL DR , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 12/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1184756

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Expired on 10/4/25

2612691
Lodging

License Number: INTOWN SUITES

License Type:

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1243897

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Observed operator
unable to provide boiler certificate. Verified jurisdiction #
on boiler search website. Jurisdiction #140881 and

#136542

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

11451 BEACH BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Hernando

Fire Observations Reporting
FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

License Number: 3700048

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 12/09/2025

Violation Code
04-02-4

BUDGET INN

1795 E JEFFERSON ST , BROOKSVILLE 34601

Inspection Number: 1241986 Insp Type:

Observation

No smoke detector provided
reporting purposes only.

in guest room 6. For

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Leon

License Number: 4700572 OAKWOOD RESERVE APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging 2616 MISSION RD , TALLAHASSEE 32304

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1645948 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Administrative complaint

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. By unit 52 extinguisher in red.

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4700572 OAKWOOD RESERVE APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 2616 MISSION RD , TALLAHASSEE 32304
Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1645948 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Administrative complaint

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by building 52 is on

the ground.

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Florida
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Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Marion

License Number: 5202445 MICROTEL INN & SUITES

License Type: Lodging 1770 SW 134 ST, OCALA 34473

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1185869 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Next to exit door in back of lobby.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: H

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5401577 BAKER'S CAY RESORT KEY LARGO
License Type: Lodging 97000 S OVERSEAS HGWY , KEY LARGO 33037

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1185771
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

5403209 BUNGALOWS KEY LARGO

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1186259

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only.Observed sound on
alarm not working in room 400.

Violation Code
05-02-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

99060 OVERSEAS HWY , KEY LARGO 33037

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5500967 SPRINGHILL SUITES AMELIA ISLAND
License Type: Lodging 2700 ATLANTIC AVE STE 2 , AMELIA ISLAND 32034

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1184938

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Boiler certificates
expired 4/4/2025. Operator stated someone was already
out to inspect them and are waiting on the certificates.

**Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat Violation**

5811179
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1188811

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler
certificate expired 8/4/2025 Manager Provided copy of
inspection report on 5/30/2025, at time of inspection.

**Corrective Action Taken**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

COURTYARD LAKE BUENA VISTA
8501 PALM PKWY , ORLANDO 32836

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5808160 DISNEY'S BOARDWALK INN
License Type: Lodging 2101 N EPCOT RESORT BLVD , BAY LAKE 01000

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1186075

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed trouble signal
on the fire Alarm panel several area displayed on the
panel.54North, 48 south 41 Cafe, 35 ESPN Engineering
notify. **Corrective Action Taken**

5808945
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1185286

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Room 205 FL 2 3FL
Elevator

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #9636
4101 EQUITY ROW , ORLANDO 32819

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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dbjer

Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5806974 DASKK HOTELS & RESORTS ORLANDO
License Type: Lodging 7400 CANADA AVE , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 12/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1184080

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only.Fire Pump . They are currently using temp pump. -
From  follow-up  inspection  2025-12-09: **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-09:
**Time Extended**

5806974
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1184080

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only.Fire Pump . They are currently using temp pump. -
From  follow-up  inspection  2025-12-09: **Time

Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

DASKK HOTELS & RESORTS ORLANDO
7400 CANADA AVE , ORLANDO 32819

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5912068 MM LAKE HOTEL LLC

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 12/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1188694 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

available. For reporting purposes only.Per operator, they
have an inspection pending for new boiler.

6014058
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1185750

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

4944 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

WYNDHAM GRAND JUPITER AT HARBOURSIDE PLACE
122 SOUNDINGS AVE , JUPITER 33477

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6004110 88 PALMS HOTEL AND EVENT CENTER
License Type: Lodging 1901 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD. , WEST PALM BEACH 33409

Insp Date: 12/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1243066

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only.134509 06/27/2025, 111423 06/27/2025, - From
follow-up inspection 2025-12-09: **Time Extended**

Violation Code
08-01-4

6004110
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1243066

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only.134509 06/27/2025, 111423 06/27/2025, - From
follow-up inspection 2025-12-09: **Time Extended** -
From  follow-up inspection  2025-12-12: **Time

Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

88 PALMS HOTEL AND EVENT CENTER
1901 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD. , WEST PALM BEACH 33409

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pasco
License Number: 6102930 COMFORT INN & SUITES
License Type: Lodging 6206 US HWY 19 , NEW PORT RICHEY 34652

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1185153

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only.Impaired smoke
detector not working in bathroom of 410

Violation Code
05-02-5

6201176 RODEWAY INN

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1245717

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge in main laundry room .
For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
01-02-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

21252 US HWY 19 N , CLEARWATER 33765

Complaint Partial Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Polk
License Number: 6300029 ECONOMY SUITES
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1243445

Violation Code Observation

04-02-4 No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For

reporting purposes only. Room 23 operating replaced
**Corrected On-Site**

6300834
Lodging

License Number: PRESTLERS MOTEL

License Type:

Insp Date: 12/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1242536

Violation Code Observation

04-02-4 No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For

reporting purposes only. Room 16

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

1901 CYPRESS GARDENS BLVD , WINTER HAVEN 33884

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

2435 NEW TAMPA HWY , LAKELAND 33815

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406505 DELAND HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 442 E NEW YORK AVE. , DELAND 32724

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1185189 Insp Type:

Observation

Path to door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Third level platform, . operator cleared
pathway. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
06-01-4

7400500
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1242487 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

07-01-4 Damaged electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes only.-
wiring at water heater near vent stack inside water
heater/trash room.-engineer added caps to wiring

**Corrected On-Site**

7406496 COUNTRY INN AND SUITES

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1186295 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only.-next to 427

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

PERRY'S OCEAN EDGE RESORT
2209 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5802 JOURNEYS END WAY , PORT ORANGE 32127

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 12/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7401777
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 12/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1243390

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

7406512
Lodging

License Number: STERLING COURT

License Type:

Insp Date: 12/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1639678

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-operator states alarm
company stated it was a phone line issue, operator has
contracted a new phone company **Corrective Action

Taken**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

HAMPTON INN DAYTONA SHORES - OCEANFRONT
3135 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1001 ALABASTER WAY , DELTONA 32725

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
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Volusia

License Number: 7401068 SIDE O SEA MOTEL

License Type: Lodging 1451 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BCH 83501

Insp Date: 12/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1242965 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

07-04-4

Electrical outlet damaged to indicate a malfunction. For
reporting purposes only.-exterior outlet located near
sidewalk at south east corner of property near unit 1

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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